

5460 LAKEAIRE BLVD. TEMPLE, TEXAS 76502 PHONE (254) 986-2457 FAX (254) 986-2530 www.moffatwatersupply.com "This institution is an equal opportunity provider."

VOLUNTARY ROUND-UP PROGRAM

Moffat Water Supply Corporation is honored to provide our members with a solely voluntary round up program to provide benefit for the Moffat Volunteer Fire Department. Each month, water bills of participating members are rounded up to the nearest dollar amount. For example: A water bill of \$58.50 will be rounded up to \$59.00, with the additional \$0.50 going to a separate fund for Moffat Volunteer Fire Department. All monies collected through the round up program go directly to Moffat VFD for use towards their operating needs.

Moffat Water Supply Corporation conducts this Round up Program in accordance with Texas Water Code Section 67.017 and will provide full transparency as these funds are a part of the annual audit of Moffat WSC accounts performed each year by independent CPA. A full disclosure of those audits are proved to members at the Annual Membership Meeting and posted to the corporation's website. We will also provide an annual summary of funds collected and delivered to Moffat Volunteer Fire Department on our website. All forms and reports are made available at www.moffatwatersupply.com.

Moffat Volunteer Fire Department is a charitable organization exempt under IRS Section 501(c)(3), so contributions are tax deductible. Any Moffat WSC member may request an annual audit of their account providing the dollar amount of voluntary round up contributions given to Moffat Volunteer Fire Department by calling our office at 254-986-2457 or emailing <u>custserv@moffatwatersupply.com</u>.

Please select from the available options by marking your choice below:

Yes, I choose to participate in the voluntary round up program to benefit Moffat Volunteer Fire Department. Please round up my monthly bill to the next dollar amount.

_____Yes, I choose to donate an extra amount of \$______to benefit Moffat Volunteer Fire Department.

No, I do not choose to participate in the voluntary round up program to benefit the Moffat Volunteer Fire Department. Do not round up my monthly bill to the next dollar amount.

Member name (print): _____

Member signature: _____

Account Number(s): _____ Date: _____

Please return this completed form to Moffat Water Supply Corporation by email to <u>custserv@moffatwatersupply.com</u> or delivery to 5460 Lakeaire Blvd., Temple, TX 76502. For Further Information call the Moffat WSC administrative office at 254-986-2457.